PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6468089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STERLING BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC (F/K/A NEWSTAR BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC)	12/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRICUT, INC. (F/K/A PROVO CRAFT & NOVELTY, INC.)
Street Address:	10855 S RIVER FRONT PARKWAY
City:	SOUTH JORDAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84095

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09896667
Application Number:	29230273
Application Number:	29230268
Application Number:	29234207
Application Number:	29234210
Application Number:	29234206
Application Number:	29234203
Application Number:	29234208
Application Number:	29234209
Application Number:	29234211
Application Number:	29252907
Application Number:	29252911
Application Number:	29252910
Application Number:	29262349
Application Number:	29262348
Application Number:	29262351
Application Number:	11457415
Application Number:	11457420
Application Number:	11669088
Application Number:	11891577

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 054745 FRAME: 0346

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11963229
Application Number:	12127244
Application Number:	29321436
Application Number:	29321437
Application Number:	29321435
Application Number:	29321434
Application Number:	29339699
Application Number:	29340681
Application Number:	29345030
Application Number:	29354276
Application Number:	12709822
Application Number:	29366618
Application Number:	12869043
Application Number:	12869094
Application Number:	12895421
Application Number:	13094454
Application Number:	13223912
Application Number:	13360368
Application Number:	13412358
Application Number:	13969178
Application Number:	14768405
Application Number:	14188151
Application Number:	14671733
Application Number:	14689022
Application Number:	29270644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)947-2099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472169
Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI, P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET PLAZA, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 330

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59163.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUI LU FLOOD
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

Total Attachments: 15 source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page1.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page2.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page3.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page4.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page5.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page6.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page7.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page8.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page9.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page10.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page11.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page12.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page13.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page14.tif source=2020 12 23 Termination and Release of Patent Executed#page15.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of December 23, 2020, is executed by STERLING BUSINESS CREDIT LLC (f/k/a NEWSTAR BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC) ("Secured Party"), and in favor of CRICUT, INC., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Provo Craft & Novelty, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of January 7, 2016 (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), executed by Grantor in favor of Secured Party, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Patent Collateral (defined below).
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2016, at Reel 037463 and Frame 0723, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- C. Secured Party agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Patent Collateral specified below and to file this Termination with respect to such release of its security interest as herein provided.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) Secured Party expressly terminates and releases all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in pursuant to the Security Agreement, to and under the following (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):
- (i) patents or applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including without limitation the patents listed on Schedule I.
- (b) Secured Party represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) Secured Party authorizes and requests the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

4820-1256-1361

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

STERLING BUSINESS CREDIT LLC (f/k/a NEWSTAR BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC)

Greg Gentry

Senior Vice President

REEL: 054745 FRAME: 0350

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENTS

Patents (Issued and Pending Applications) as of December 3, 2015

Title	Country Name	Type	Serial #	Filed Date	Issue Date	Patent#	Status	Expiration
								Date
Apparatus for Forming Die Cuts and Method of Manufacturing Same	UNITED STATES	UTL	09/896,667	6/29/2001	9/30/2003	6,626,965	ISSUED	6/29/2021
Apparatus for Forming Die Cuts and Method of Manufacturing Same	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2002/ 020252	6/25/2002			NAT PHASE	
Metal Die Cutting Apparatus and Method of Forming Same	CHINA	UTL	200480022844.0	6/22/2004	8/12/2009	200480022844.0	ISSUED	6/22/2024
Metal Die Cutting Apparatus and Method of Forming Same	CANADA	UTL	2530425	6/22/2004	8/10/2010	2530425	ISSUED	6/22/2024
Metal Die Cutting Apparatus and Method of Forming Same	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2004/ 019894	6/22/2004			NAT PHASE	
Paper Trimmer Blade Holder	UNITED STATES	DES	29/230,273	5/18/2005	1/23/2007	D535,685	ISSUED	1/23/2021
Paper Trimmer	UNITED STATES	DES	29/230,268	5/18/2005	2/6/2007	D536,367	ISSUED	2/6/2021
Paper Trimmer	UNITED STATES	DES	26/232,204	6/15/2005	10/10/2006	D529,945	ISSUED	10/10/2020
Control Panel for an Electronic Cutter	UNITED STATES	DES	29/234,207	7/14/2005	12/12/2006	D533,582	ISSUED	12/12/2020

-i-

Title	Country Name	Type	Serial #	Filed Date	Issue Date	Patent#	Status	Expiration
	7							Date
Electronic Cutter	UNITED STATES	DES	29/234,210	7/14/2005	12/19/2006	D533,897	ISSUED	12/19/2020
Electronic Cutter	UNITED STATES	DES	29/234,206	7/14/2005	12/26/2006	D534,205	ISSUED	12/26/2020
Electronic Cutter	UNITED STATES	DES	29/234,203	7/14/2005	12/26/2006	D534,204	ISSUED	12/26/2020
Cartridge for Electronic Cutter	UNITED STATES	DES	29/234,208	7/14/2005	5/1/2007	D541,843	ISSUED	5/1/2021
Cartridge for Electronic Cutter	UNITED STATES	DES	29/234,209	7/14/2005	5/1/2007	D541,844	ISSUED	5/1/2021
Electronic Cutter	UNITED STATES	DES	29/234,211	7/14/2005	5/29/2007	D543,583	ISSUED	5/29/2021
Paper Trimmer	CANADA	DES	113560	11/16/2005	7/17/2007	113560	ISSUED	7/17/2017
Paper Trimmer Blade Holder	CANADA	DES	113549	11/16/2005	7/17/2007	113549	ISSUED	7/17/2017
Paper Trimmer	EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	DES	000436464-0001	11/18/2005	11/18/2005	000436464-0001	ISSUED	11/18/2030
Paper Trimmer	EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	DES	000436464-0002	11/18/2005	11/18/2005	000436464-0002	ISSUED	11/18/2030
Electronic Cutter	SWITZERLAND	DES	2006-00019	1/9/2006	2/8/2006	132480	ISSUED	1/9/2031
Electronic Cutter	NEW ZEALAND	DES	406990	1/9/2006	5/4/2006	406990	ISSUED	7/14/2020
Electronic Cutter	AUSTRALIA	DES	10043/2006	1/9/2006	8/1/2006	308230	ISSUED	1/9/2016

Title	Country Name	Type	Serial #	Filed Date	Issue Date	Patent#	Status	Expiration
	,							Date
Electronic Cutter	NEW ZEALAND	DES	406992	1/11/2006	5/4/2006	406992	ISSUED	7/14/2020
Electronic Cutter	IVEW ZEMEMIND	225	100332	1,11,2000	37 112000	100272	155632	771172020
Control Panel for	NEW ZEALAND	DES	406993	1/11/2006	5/4/2006	406993	ISSUED	7/14/2020
an Electronic								
Cutter								
Electronic Cutter	NEW ZEALAND	DES	406996	1/11/2006	5/4/2006	406996	ISSUED	7/14/2020
Cartridge for	NEW ZEALAND	DES	406994	1/11/2006	5/4/2006	406994	ISSUED	7/14/2020
Electronic Cutter	NEW ZEALAND	DLS	400774	1/11/2000	3/4/2000	400774	155025	7/14/2020
Electronic Cutter	NEW ZEALAND	DES	406997	1/11/2006	5/4/2006	406997	ISSUED	7/14/2020
Cartridge for	NEW ZEALAND	DES	406995	1/11/2006	6/29/2006	406995	ISSUED	7/14/2020
Electronic Cutter								
Control Panel for	AUSTRALIA	DES	10073/2006	1/11/2006	7/7/2006	307742	ISSUED	1/11/2016
an Electronic Cutter								
Electronic Cutter	AUSTRALIA	DES	10076/2006	1/11/2006	7/7/2006	307745	ISSUED	1/11/2016
Diceronic Cutter	THE STITE IDEA.							
Cartridge for Electronic Cutter	AUSTRALIA	DES	10074/2006	1/11/2006	7/7/2006	307743	ISSUED	1/11/2016
E1	ALICEDALIA	DES	10077/2006	1/11/2006	7/7/2006	307746	ISSUED	1/11/2016
Electronic Cutter	AUSTRALIA	DES	10077/2000	1/11/2000	////2006	307/40	ISSUED	1/11/2010
Electronic Cutter	TAIWAN	DES	095300148	1/11/2006	2/21/2007	D115588	ISSUED	1/11/2018
Electronic Cutter	CANADA	DES	114210	1/11/2006	12/18/2007	114210	ISSUED	12/18/2017
Electronic Cutter	CANADA	DES	114216	1/11/2006	12/18/2007	114216	ISSUED	12/18/2017
Electronic Cutter	CANADA	ייייי	11+210	1/11/2000	12/16/2007	114210	1330ED	12/10/201/

Title	Country Name	Туре	Serial #	Filed Date	Issue Date	Patent#	Status	Expiration
								Date
Cartridge for Electronic Cutter	SWITZERLAND	DES	2006-00030	1/12/2006	2/8/2006	132482	ISSUED	1/12/2031
Cartridge for Electronic Cutter	CHINA	DES	200630002463.8	1/12/2006	9/5/2007	200630002463.8	ISSUED	1/12/2016
Electronic Cutter	CHINA	DES	200630002462.3	1/12/2006	11/26/2008	200630002462.3	ISSUED	1/12/2016
Electronic Cutter	EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	DES	000465117	1/13/2006	1/13/2006	000465117-0001	ISSUED	1/13/2031
Control Panel for an Electronic Cutter	EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	DES	000465117	1/13/2006	1/13/2006	000465117-0003	ISSUED	1/13/2031
Electronic Cutter	EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	DES	000456117	1/13/2006	1/13/2006	000465117-0004	ISSUED	1/13/2031
Control Panel for an Electronic Cutter	CANADA	DES	114254	1/13/2006	12/18/2007	114254	ISSUED	12/18/2017
Roller Die Press	UNITED STATES	DES	29/252,907	1/30/2006	4/17/2007	D540, 834	ISSUED	4/17/2021
Roller Die Press	UNITED STATES	DES	29/252,911	1/30/2006	7/24/2007	D547,340	ISSUED	7/24/2021
Roller Die Press	UNITED STATES	DES	29/252,910	1/30/2006	7/24/2007	D547,339	ISSUED	7/24/2021
Scraper Tool	UNITED STATES	DES	29/262,349	6/29/2006	6/26/2007	D545,518	ISSUED	6/26/2021
Carry Tote	UNITED STATES	DES	29/262,348	6/29/2006	11/13/2007	D554,863	ISSUED	11/13/2021
Paper Trimmer Blade Housing	UNITED STATES	DES	29/262,351	6/29/2006	5/20/2008	D569,416	ISSUED	5/20/2022

Title	Country Name	Туре	Serial #	Filed Date	Issue Date	Patent#	Status	Expiration
								Date
Electronic Paper Cutting Apparatus	UNITED STATES	UTL	11/457,415	7/13/2006	12/7/2010	7,845,259	ISSUED	9/6/2027
Blade Housing for Electronic Cutting Apparatus	UNITED STATES	UTL	11/457,420	7/13/2006	4/26/2011	7,930,958	ISSUED	9/11/2026
Electronic Paper Cutting Apparatus & Method for Cutting Filed as: Method for Cutting a Shape	CHINA	UTL	200680025752.7	7/14/2006	10/13/2010	200680025752.7	ISSUED	7/14/2026
Electronic Paper Cutting Apparatus	CHINA	UTL	200680025562.5	7/14/2006	2/2/2011	200680025562.5	ISSUED	7/14/2026
Electronic Cutting Apparatus and Methods for Cutting	CANADA	UTL	2635484	7/14/2006	6/7/2011	2635484	ISSUED	7/14/2026
Electronic Paper Cutting Apparatus	AUSTRALIA	UTL	2006270130	7/14/2006	1/12/2012	2006270130	ISSUED	7/14/2026
Electronic Paper Cutting Apparatus	CANADA	UTL	2635241	7/14/2006	4/3/2012	2635241	ISSUED	7/14/2026
Electronic Paper Cutting Apparatus and Method for Cutting	CANADA	UTL	2635483	7/14/2006	4/3/2012	2635483	ISSUED	7/14/2026
Blade Housing for Electronic Cutting Apparatus	CANADA	UTL	2635242	7/14/2006	4/3/2012	2635242	ISSUED	7/14/2026
Blade Housing for Electronic Cutting Apparatus	EUROPEAN	UTL	06787423.0	7/14/2006	3/27/2013	1901889	NAT PHASE	7/14/2026

Title	Country Name	Туре	Serial #	Filed Date	Issue Date	Patent#	Status	Expiration
								Date
		TICOT	06707102.0	5/14/2006	2/27/2012	1001000	TOOL IED	7/11/2026
Blade Housing for Electronic Cutting Apparatus	UNITED KINGDOM	UTL	06787423.0	7/14/2006	3/27/2013	1901889	ISSUED	7/14/2026
Electronic Cutting Apparatus and Methods for Cutting	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2006/ 027513	7/14/2006			NAT PHASE	
Electronic Paper Cutting Apparatus	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2006/ 027509	7/14/2006			NAT PHASE	
Electronic Paper Cutting Apparatus and Method	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2006/ 027560	7/14/2006			NAT PHASE	
Electronic Paper Cutting Apparatus & Method for Cutting	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2006/ 027512	7/14/2006			NAT PHASE	
Blade Housing for Electronic Cutting Apparatus	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2006/ 027511	7/14/2006			NAT PHASE	
Roller Die Press	CANADA	DES	116923	7/28/2006	2/25/2008	116923	ISSUED	2/25/2018
Roller Die Press	CANADA	DES	116925	7/28/2006	2/25/2008	116925	ISSUED	2/25/2018
Roller Die Press	EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	DES	000568027-0001	7/30/2006	7/30/2006	000568027-0001	ISSUED	7/30/2031
Roller Die Press	EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	DES	000568027-0002	7/30/2006	7/30/2006	000568027-0002	ISSUED	7/30/2031
Roller Die Press	EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	DES	000568027-0003	7/30/2006	7/30/2006	000568027-0003	ISSUED	7/30/2031
Roller Die Press	AUSTRALIA	DES	13346/2006	7/31/2006	9/27/2006	310224	ISSUED	7/31/2016

Title	Country Name	Туре	Serial #	Filed Date	Issue Date	Patent#	Status	Expiration
								Date
Roller Die Press	AUSTRALIA	DES	13348/2006	7/31/2006	9/29/2006	310317	ISSUED	7/31/2016
Roller Die Press	AUSTRALIA	DES	13347/2006	7/31/2006	10/3/2006	310370	ISSUED	7/31/2016
Roller Die Press	CHINA	DES	200630122638.9	7/31/2006	10/3/2007	200630122638.9	ISSUED	7/31/2016
Roller Die Press	UNITED STATES	UTL	11/669,088	1/30/2007	6/29/2010	7,743,700	ISSUED	10/15/2027
Roller Die Press	NEW ZEALAND	UTL	570850	1/30/2007	8/12/2010	570850	ISSUED	1/30/2027
Roller Die Press	CANADA	UTL	2640729	1/30/2007	8/16/2011	2640729	ISSUED	1/30/2027
Roller Die Press	CHINA	UTL	200780010407.0	1/30/2007	10/26/2011	200780010407.0	ISSUED	1/30/2027
Roller Die Press	AUSTRALIA	UTL	2007211304	1/30/2007	11/17/2011	2007211304	ISSUED	1/30/2027
Roller Die Press	JAPAN	UTL	2008-553326	1/30/2007	6/29/2012	5025663	ISSUED	1/30/2027
Roller Die Press	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2007/ 002641	1/30/2007			NAT PHASE	
Long Knitting Loom	CANADA	DES	121065	6/15/2007	2/28/2008	121065	ISSUED	2/28/2018
Needle Punch Stretch Hoop	UNITED STATES	UTL	11/891,577	8/9/2007	12/2/2008	7,458,174	ISSUED	8/9/2027
Knitting Loom and Method of Use	UNITED STATES	UTL	11/963,229	12/21/2007	3/24/2009	7,506,524	ISSUED	12/21/2027

Title	Country Name	Туре	Serial #	Filed Date	Issue Date	Patent#	Status	Expiration
								Date
Knitting Loom and Method of Use	CHINA	UTL	200780048523.1	12/21/2007	11/28/2012	200780048523.1	ISSUED	12/21/2027
Knitting Loom and Method of Use	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2007/ 088629	12/21/2007			NAT PHASE	
Cutting Apparatus	CANADA	UTL	2676566	1/27/2008	8/21/2012	2676566	ISSUED	1/27/2028
Cutting Apparatus	CHINA	UTL	200880009806.X	1/27/2008	7/10/2013	200880009806,X	ISSUED	1/26/2028
Cutting Apparatus	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2008/ 052140	1/27/2008			NAT PHASE	
Methods for Cutting	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2008/ 052141	1/27/2008			NAT PHASE	
Loom Clip	UNITED STATES	UTL	12/127,244	5/27/2008	8/25/2009	7,578,146	ISSUED	12/21/2027
Tape Dispenser	UNITED STATES	DES	29/321,436	7/16/2008	3/17/2009	D588,645	ISSUED	3/17/2023
Thermal Binder and Laminator	UNITED STATES	DES	29/321,437	7/16/2008	10/6/2009	D601,621	ISSUED	10/6/2023
Multi-Cartridge System	UNITED STATES	DES	29/321,435	7/16/2008	7/6/2010	D619,163	ISSUED	7/6/2024
Silk Screener	UNITED STATES	DES	29/321,434	7/16/2008	7/13/2010	D619647	ISSUED	7/13/2024
Electronic Controller Device	UNITED STATES	DES	29/339,699	7/6/2009	5/4/2010	D615084	ISSUED	5/4/2024
System and Method for Printing and Cutting (Python)	CHINA	UTL	200980132728.7	7/16/2009	1/21/2015	200980132728.7	ISSUED	7/16/2029

Title	Country Name	Туре	Serial #	Filed Date	Issue Date	Patent#	Status	Expiration Date
System and Method for Printing and Cutting (Python)	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2009/ 050911	7/16/2009			NAT PHASE	
Platen	UNITED STATES	DES	29/340,681	7/23/2009	11/15/2011	D648,784	ISSUED	11/15/2025
Photo Binder	UNITED STATES	DES	29/345,030	10/8/2009	1/4/2011	D630,242	ISSUED	1/4/2025
Electronic Controller Device	CANADA	DES	133368	12/16/2009	11/8/2010	133368	ISSUED	11/8/2020
Electronic Controller Device	EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)	DES	001648999-0001	12/17/2009	12/17/2009	001648999-0001	ISSUED	12/17/2034
Electronic Controller Device	AUSTRALIA	DES	10010/2010	1/4/2010	3/5/2010	329802	ISSUED	1/4/2020
Platen	CANADA	DES	133786	1/18/2010	8/9/2010	133786	ISSUED	8/9/2020
Cutter (Cricut Cake)	UNITED STATES	DES	29/354,276	1/21/2010	9/27/2011	D645,718	ISSUED	9/27/2025
Controller Device (Gypsy 1)	UNITED STATES	UTL	12/709,822	2/22/2010	5/28/2013	8,453,253	ISSUED	10/30/2030
Controller Device (Gypsy 1)	EUROPEAN	UTL	10707724.0	2/22/2010			PUBLISHED	2/22/2030
Controller Device (Gypsy 1)	JAPAN	UTL	2011-551273	2/22/2010			PUBLISHED	2/22/2030
Controller Device (Gypsy 1)	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2010/ 024916	2/22/2010			NAT PHASE	

Title	Country Name	Type	Serial #	Filed Date	Issue Date	Patent#	Status	Expiration
								Date
System for Controlling an Electronic Cutting Machine (Gypsy 2)	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2010/ 024909	2/22/2010			NAT PHASE	
Controller Device (Gypsy	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2010/ 024912	2/22/2010			NAT PHASE	
Controller Device (Gypsy	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2010/ 024918	2/22/2010			NAT PHASE	
Combination Print and Cut Apparatus (Moab)	UNITED STATES	DES	29/366,618	7/27/2010	1/17/2012	D652,445	ISSUED	1/17/2026
(MOAB OMNIBUS- APPARATUS) Crafting Apparatus Including a Workpiece Feed Path Bypass Assembly and Workpiece Feed Path Analyzer	UNITED STATES	UTL	12/869,043	8/26/2010	1/28/2014	8,636,431	ISSUED	10/3/2031
Crafting Apparatus Including a Workpiece Feed Path Bypass Assembly and Workpiece Feed Path Analyzer	UNITED STATES	UTL	12/869,094	8/26/2010	2/25/2014	8,657,512	ISSUED	11/9/2031

Title	Country Name	Туре	Serial #	Filed Date	Issue Date	Patent#	Status	Expiration Date
(Moab Omnibus - Apparatus & Method) Crafting Apparatus Including a Workpiece Feed Path Bypass Assembly and Workpiece Feed Path Analyzer	CANADA	UTL	2772083	8/26/2010			PENDING	8/26/2030
(Moab Omnibus - Apparatus & Method) Crafting Apparatus Including a Workpiece Feed Path Bypass Assembly and Workpiece Feed Path Analyzer	CHINA	UTL	PCT/US2010/ 046767	8/26/2010			PENDING	8/26/2030
(Moab Omnibus - Apparatus & Method) Crafting Apparatus Including a Workpiece Feed Path Bypass Assembly and Workpiece Feed Path Analyzer	EUROPEAN	UTL	10752662.6	8/26/2010			PUBLISHED	8/26/2030

Title	Country Name	Туре	Serial #	Filed Date	Issue Date	Patent#	Status	Expiration
								Date
(Moab Omnibus - Apparatus & Method) Crafting Apparatus Including a Workpiece Feed Path Bypass Assembly and Workpiece Feed Path Analyzer	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2010/ 046767	8/26/2010			NAT PHASE	2/26/2012
Decorative Object Arrangement Device and Method for Utilizing the Same	UNITED STATES	UTL	12/895,421	9/30/2010	9/9/2014	8,827,711	ISSUED	11/24/2032
Blade Housing for Electronic Cutting Apparatus	UNITED STATES	UTL	13/094,454	4/26/2011	6/19/2012	8,201,484	ISSUED	7/13/2026
Electronic Cutting Apparatus and Methods for Cutting	UNITED STATES	UTL	13/223,912	9/1/2011	2/11/2014	8,646,366	ISSUED	8/18/2026
System and Method for Providing Digital Content	UNITED STATES	UTL	13/360,368	1/27/2012			ALLOWED	1/27/2032
System and Method for Printing and Cutting	UNITED STATES	UTL	13/412,358	3/5/2012	4/29/2014	8,708,590	ISSUED	6/2/2029
System and Method for Providing Digital Content	UNITED STATES	UTL	13/969,178	8/16/2013			PUBLISHED	5/4/2030

Title	Country Name	Туре	Serial #	Filed Date	Issue Date	Patent#	Status	Expiration Date
Electronic Cutting Machine	CANADA	UTL	2901182	2/20/2014			PENDING	2/20/2034
Electronic Cutting Machine Application to be filed by Client	CHINA	UTL	PCT/US2014/ 017524	2/20/2014			PENDING	2/20/2034
Electronic Cutting Machine	UNITED STATES	UTL	14/768,405	2/20/2014			PENDING	2/20/2034
Electronic Cutting Machine	WIPO	UTL	PCT/US2014/ 017524	2/20/2014			NAT PHASE	
Crafting Apparatus Including a Workpiece Feed Path Bypass Assembly and Workpiece Feed Path Analyzer	UNITED STATES	UTL	14/188,151	2/24/2014	8/25/2015	9,114,647	ISSUED	8/26/2030
Roller Press	UNITED STATES	UTL	14/671,733	3/27/2015			PENDING	3/27/2035
Method and Apparatus for Variable Pressure Cutting	UNITED STATES	UTL	14/689,022	4/16/2015			PENDING	4/16/2035
Long Knitting Loom	UNITED STATES	DES	29/270,644	12/28/2006	3/11/2008	D563,997	ISSUED	

RECORDED: 12/23/2020